ľ	January 24, 2003		
2 3	Before the Board of Health of King County, State of Washington		
4 5	RULES AND REGULATIONS NO. <u>03 - 2</u>		
6 7 9 10 11 12	An amendment for the protection of the public health against illness from hazardous waste; revising Rules and Regulations No. 66, as amended, and Chapter 2.08 of the Code of the King County Board of Health, enacted pursuant to RCW 70.05.060 and RCW 70.95.160, including the latest amendments or revisions thereto, and amending the Seattle Health Code as codified in Title 10 of the Seattle Municipal Code, adopted by the Metropolitan King County Council pursuant to Ordinance 12098, Sections 3.		
13 14 15	BE IT ADOPTED BY THE KING COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH:		
7P 72	<b>SECTION 1</b> . Those portions of the Seattle Health Code, as codified in Seattle Municipal Code		
17	Chapter 10.76, adopted by the Metropolitan King County Council pursuant to Ordinance 12098, Sections 3, are		
18	hereby repealed.		
19	<b>SECTION 2</b> . Section 2.08.020 of the Code of the King County Board of Health is hereby amended to		
20	read as follows:		
57	2.08.020 Committee defined. "Committee" means the committee Local Hazardous Waste		
22	Management Program's Management Coordination Committee established in Section 2.08.080 of this code.		
23	<b>SECTION 3.</b> Section 2.08.025 of the Code of the King County Board of Health is hereby amended to		
24	read as follows:		
25	2.08.025 Department defined. "Department" means the Seattle/King County Department of Public		
26	Health.		
27	<b>SECTION 4.</b> Section 2.08.075 of the Code of the King County Board of Health is hereby amended to		
85	read as follows:		
29	2.08.075 Construction of words. Consistency with state law. Unless the context clearly indicates		
30	otherwise, the words and phrases used in this title shall be construed so as to make it consistent with Chapter		
31	70.105 RCW ("Hazardous Waste Management"), and with applicable rules and regulations promulgated		
32	thereunder.		
33	<b>SECTION 5.</b> Section 2.08.080 of the Code of the King County Board of Health is hereby amended to		
34	read as follows:		
35	2.08.080 Committee establishedMembership. The Seattle/King County Local Hazardous Waste		
36	Management Program's Management Coordination Committee is hereby established. The committee shall be		
37	composed of five members:		
38	A. The director of the King County Public Works Department of Natural Resources – Solid Waste		
39	Division or his/her designee;		
	1		

B. The director of the City of Seattle Engine	eering Department Public Utilities or his/her designee;
C. A representative appointed by the Suburl	ban Cities Association;
D. The director of Metro the King County D	Department of Natural Resources – Water and Land
Resources Division or his/her designee; and	
E. The director of the Seattle-King County	Health Department of Public Health or his/her designee.
<b><u>SECTION 6</u></b> . Section 2.08.085 of the Code of	f the King County Board of Health is hereby amended to
read as follows:	
2.08.085 Powers of the committee.	
A. The committee shall be responsible for a	accepting and recommending a management plan and
budget for the reduction of moderate risk waste genera	tion, its entry into the solid waste stream, entry into the
liquid waste (sewage) stream, into storm drainage or su	urface waters, and evaporation into the air. The
management coordination committee will develop an a	nnual plan and budget and reach agreement on it through
consensus of the entire committee. Lacking a consensu	us, a majority and a minority report will be forwarded to
the Seattle City Council and the King County Board of	Health.
B. The committee shall recommend contrac	ets with the city of Seattle, suburban cities, Metro, sewer
districts located entirely or partially within King Count	ty, and King County, to implement portions of the
management plan, in consideration of sums collected u	under Section 2.08.090 of this chapter.
Adopted this <u>24th</u> day of <u>January</u>	, 2003.
	KING COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
	s/Carolyn Edmonds/s
	Chair
ATTEST:	
s/Alonzo Plough/s	
Director of Health	